Exhibit I:   Office of Contract Compliance Forms 
Exhibit J:  Risk Management Insurance Provisions Forms 

WITNESSETH:  That the said Contractor has agreed, and by these present does agree with the 
said County, for and in consideration of a Contract Price of One Million Six Hundred Seventy-
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Six Dollars and No Cents, ($1,677,706.00) and other good and 
valuable consideration, and under the penalty expressed on Bonds hereto attached, to furnish all 
equipment, tools, materials, skill, and labor of every description necessary to carry out and 
complete in good, firm, and workmanlike manner, the Work specified, in strict conformity with the

[...]

WHICH WILL BE USED TO DETERMINE THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE PROPOSER. 

The base Proposal may not be withdrawn or modified for a period of sixty (60) days following 
the receipt of Proposals. 

BASE PROPOSAL AMOUNT (Do not include any Proposal Alternates) 

$ 1,341,482.00
(Dollar Amount in Numbers) 

One million three hundred forty-one thousand four hundred eighty-two dollars

(Dollar Amount in Words) 

The Proposer agrees hereby to commence work under this Contract, with adequate personnel 

#21RFP132087K-DB 
Design/Build Services for the FCGC Cooling Tower Repair and Retrofit 

The Proposer declares that he understands that the quantities shown for the unit prices items